21.1038.01001 Title.02000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2329

- Page 2, line 12, replace "<u>or under the control</u>" with "<u>a governmentally owned agency for the</u> <u>purpose</u>"
- Page 2, line 12, remove ", water"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "rescue, or dive rescue teams"
- Page 2, line 13, after the underscored period insert "<u>As used in this paragraph, "search and</u> rescue" means deployment, coordination, and use of available resources and personnel in locating, relieving the distress, and preserving the life of and removing an individual who is missing, trapped, or lost in the backcountry, remote areas, or waters of the state. The term includes water and dive rescue."
- Page 2, line 23, remove ", water rescue, or dive rescue"
- Page 2, line 24, after the underscored period insert "<u>As used in this paragraph, "search and</u> rescue" means deployment, coordination, and use of available resources and personnel in locating, relieving the distress, and preserving the life of and removing an individual who is missing, trapped, or lost in the backcountry, remote areas, or waters of the state. The term includes water and dive rescue."

Renumber accordingly